

April 1, 2024

Sumter County School District 2680 West County Road 476 Bushnell, FL 33513

To Whom It May Concern:

Thank you for your interest in the Avive Connect AED™ and related software systems. In response to your recent request, I'm writing to confirm that Avive Solutions, Inc. is the sole and exclusive owner of all patents, trademarks, and intellectual property, and the sole source provider in your marketplace for:

- The Avive Connect AED™
- The REALConnect™ AED management and AED dispatch platform
- The Avive AED Pad Cartridge™ and all other Avive Connect AED™ accessories

For your reference, we have attached an Avive Connect AED brochure and features and specifications unique to Avive's line of products and services.

Avive Solutions does not currently authorize any resellers to sell these products or services in your marketplace. We will not fulfill any orders placed by non-authorized businesses seeking to resell our products. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact your local Avive Solutions representative or call (800) 489-4428.

Sincerely your

Micah Bongberg

VP of Commercialization

Avive Solutions, Inc.

Avive Solutions, Inc.

185 Valley Drive Brisbane, CA 94005